No. 860.

THE AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE EXPORT REGULATIONS, 1956.

Notice under Section 20 (d).

The notice published under Notification No. 732 in the Gazette Supplement No. 3 of the 2nd August, 1956, is hereby amended by the deletion of the sixth line thereof and the substitution of the following:—

Gazette: Supplement No. 3: 2.8.1956.

"Grapefruit on Saturday, 27th October, 1956".

Dated this 29th day of August, 1956.

D. A. PERCIVAL,

(M.P. 11159/56.)

Director of Commerce and Industry.

No. 861.

THE AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE EXPORT REGULATIONS, 1956.

Notice under Regulation 20 (b).

The Notice published under Notification No. 581 in the Gazette Supplement No. 3 of the 21st June, 1956, is hereby amended by the deletion of the words "height of 17 to 19 cms." in the sixth and seventh line thereof and the substitution of the following:—

"height of 16 to 18 cms.".

Dated this 30th day of August, 1956.

D. A. PERCIVAL,

(M.P. 11159/56.)

Director of Commerce and Industry.

No. 862.

THE BURIALS LAW.

CAP. 53.

ORDER UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 2 of the Burials Law, and delegated to me by Notification No. 172 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 19th June, 1947, I, the Commissioner of the District of Paphos, do hereby order that a new burial ground shall be provided, under the provisions of the said Law, for use by the Turkish Community of the village of Phalia, in the District of Paphos.

Dated this 17th day of August, 1956.

O. F. Muftizade,

(M.P. 1798/50.)

Commissioner of Paphos.

No. 863.

## CORRIGENDUM.

With reference to Notification No. 673 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of 19th July, 1956, for the word "or" in the definition of "porterage", line 2, after the word "jetty" read "and".

(M.P. 11456/55.)